RESOLUTION NO. 2014-02

A RESOLUTION APPOINTING POLICE CHIEF LLOYD MARTLEY AS THE CITY
ADMINISTRATOR FOR THE CITY OF BASEHOR, KANSAS.

WHEREAS, pursuant to K.S.A. 15-301, the Mayor of Basehor is in charge of all affairs of the
City of Basehor; and

WHEREAS, the Governing Body delegates many of these duties and affairs to a City
Administrator; and

WHEREAS, the City currently is without a permanent City Administrator; and
WHEREAS, Police Chief Lloyd Martley currently serves as the Interim City Administrator; and

WHEREAS, the Governing Body wishes to appoint Chief Martley to be the City Administrator
until it is determined that a separate, full time City Administrator should be hired.

NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED BY THE GOVERNING BODY OF THE CITY
OF BASEHOR, KANSAS:

Section 1. That Police Chief Lloyd Martley is appointed as the City Administrator, with all of
the authority needed to fulfill such duties.

Section 2. That the Governing Body and Chief Martley agree that Chief Martley's first
responsibility is to continue to be in charge of, and provide leadership to, the Basehor Police
Department, and that his performance of City Administrator duties will not adversely affect the
Governing Body's view of his performance as Police Chief. The Governing Body has
determined that Chief Martley shall be the City Administrator, until it is determined that a
separate, full time City Administrator should be hired. The City Administrator position and the
Police Chief position are exclusive of each other, and a decision to make a change in one
position will not impact the other.

Section 3. That Chief Martley's pay as City Administrator shall continue at the rate previously
established for him as the Interim City Administrator, and shall be subject to cost of living and
merit increases in accordance with the City's personnel policy. Because of the prior decision on
pay and the nature of this action, the parties will not enter into an employment contract.

Section 4. That this resolution shall become effective upon passage.

PASSED by the Governing Body this /§”day of /'%-éru(;ar}/ ,2014.

APPROVED by the Mayor this 4™ day of _Febrvary, ,2014.




ATTEST:

o /)
c%at/zm/;‘w“/% Snn

Katherine M. Renn, City Clerk

APPROVED AS TO FO

d N’(Mﬂ 7\;/(4»@”&&_)

~ Shannon M. Marcano, City Attorney

{32233/ 65827; 513855. }

e

David K. Breuer, Mayor -




City of Basehor 2014 02/18/2014

Pay Scale
Range Title Step 1 Minimum Step 2 Step 3 Step 4 Step 5 Step 6 Step 7 Maximum
Mayor $15,600.00 $15,600.00
1 Council Members $7,800.00 $7,800.00
Assistant City Admin. $7,650.00 $7,650.00
2 Seasonal employment (PT) $10.58 $10.90 | $11.22 | $11.56 | $11.91 $12.27 | $12.63 | $13.01 $13.40 | $13.80 | $14.22 | $14.65 | $15.08 $15.54

Maintenance Worker

3 $12.48 $12.85 | $13.24 $13.64 $14.05 | $14.47 | $14.90 | $15.35 | $15.81 $16.28 | $16.77 | $17.28 | $17.79 $18.33
Wastewater Operator |

Police/Court Clerk

4 $13.88 $14.30 $14.73 $15.17 $15.62 $16.09 $16.57 $17.07 $17.58 $18.11 $18.65 $19.21 $19.79 $20.38
Administrative Asst.

Animal Control Officer

Police Officer Il (0 to 5 years)

5 Asst. City Clerk/Utility Billing $17.03 $17.54 | $18.07 | $18.61 $19.17 | $19.74 | $20.33 | $20.94 | $21.57 | $22.22 $22.89 | $23.57 | $24.28 $25.01

Wastewater Operator ||

Maintenance Worker Supvr.

Police Officer Il (5 years and up)

Accounting Clerk

6 $18.90 | $19.47 | $20.05 | $20.65 | $2127 | $21.91 | $2257 | $23.24 | $23.94 | s24.66 | $25.40 | $26.16 | $26.95 | $27.76

Wastewater Operator Supvr.

Building/Code Inspector
y |BCHCHEa $23.06 | $23.75 | $24.46 | $2520 | $25.95 | $26.73 | $27.53 | $28.36 | $2021 | $30.00 | $30.99 | $31.92 | $32.88 | $33.86

Lieutenant/Detective

City Clerk $26.39 | $27.18 | $28.00 | $28.84 | $29.70 | $3059 | $31.51 | $3246 | $33.43 | $34.43 | $3547 | $36.53 | $37.63 | $38.75
8

o — $20.50 | $21.12 | $21.75 | $22.40 | $23.07 | $23.77 | $24.48 | $2521 | $25.97 | $26.75 | $27.55 | $28.38 | $29.23 | $30.10
9 |City Engineer $32.76 | $33.74 | $34.76 | $35.80 | $36.87 | $37.98 | $39.12 | $40.20 | $41.50 | $42.74 | $44.03 | $4535 | s46.71 | $a8.11
[ $32.19 | $33.16 | $34.15 | $35.17 | $36.23 | $37.32 | $38.44 | $39.59 | $40.78 | $42.00 | $4326 | $44.56 | $45.90 | $a7.27
1 |Gity Superintendent $3319 | $34.19 | $3521 | $36.27 | $37.36 | $38.48 | $39.63 | $40.82 | $42.04 | $4331 | $4460 | $4504 | 54732 | 54874
12 |city Administrator Contract

Approved and adopted by Council

et

r, Mayor



